AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN 2 

RESOURCES FOR THE CHILD ADVOCACY INSTITUTE. 3 
The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 4 

Section 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of 5 
Human Resources the sum of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) for the 1996-6 
97 fiscal year as a one-time grant to the Child Advocacy Institute. 7 

Sec. 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 1996. 8